
Saint Patrick’s Church 
 

 
 
       
     PALM SUNDAY 

Saturday, April 12   6:00 p.m. – Mass of the Lord’s Passion 
Sunday, April 13   9:00 a.m. & 11:00 a.m. – Mass of the Lord’s Passion 

*All Masses begin with the blessing of palms.  
  

 
Monday, April 14   8:00 a.m. – Weekday Morning Mass 
 

Tuesday, April 15   8:00 a.m. – Weekday Morning Mass 
 

Wednesday, April 16   8:00 a.m. – Weekday Morning Mass 
 
 

HOLY THURSDAY 
Thursday, April 17 7:30 p.m. – Mass of the Lord’s Supper  

*Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament follows until 9:00 p.m. 
 
 
     GOOD FRIDAY 

Friday, April 18                        11:00 a.m. – Stations of the Cross  
                             11:30 a.m. – Confession 
                               7:30 p.m. – Service of the Lord’s Passion 

*Day of fasting and abstaining from eating meat. 
*Collection for the support of Christians in the Holy Land. 

 
 
 HOLY SATURDAY 

Saturday, April 19 7:30 p.m. – Mass of the Easter Vigil 
 

  
EASTER SUNDAY 

Sunday, April 20        9:00 a.m. & 11:00 a.m. – Mass of the Lord’s Resurrection 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

HOLY WEEK SCHEDULE 2025 
 

Mass of the Chrism:  Tuesday, April 15 at 7:30 p.m. – St. Theresa’s Cathedral 
Mass for the Deceased:  Saturday, April 26 at 11:00 a.m. – Holy Calvary Cemetery 

Devotion to Divine Mercy:  Sunday, April 27 at 3:00 p.m. – St. Patrick's Church 


